STC
Electric Actuated Valves
Fine Quality
Excellent Prices
P
re
c
is

3”
4”
STC Air Actuated Valve Numbering System
Ordering Part No. =
 (eg. KS-1/2) KS 1/2
 Model: V3  Specifications
Operating Pressure
1/2" to 2": 1000 PSI @ 100ºF WOG
2 1/2" to 3" : 800 PSI @ 100ºF WOG
Operating Temperature  -60 to 450ºF*
Port Full Port
Port Connection End Connections: FNPT
Mounting standard DIN 3203-M3, ISO 5211 MOUNTING PAD, ISO5211 PLATFORM
Main Parts and Materials
No Part Name Material Qty
1 SEAT PTFE 2
2 BALL SS316 1
3 JOINT GASKET PTFE 1
4 CAP SS316 1
5
BODY,
BODY CONNECTOR
SS316/
CF8M
1, 2
6 STEM SS316 1
7 THRUST WASHER PTFE 1
8 STEM PACKING PTFE 1
9 GLAND NUT SS304 1
10 STEM WASHER SS304 1
11 STEM NUT SS304 1
14
BODY CONNECTOR
BOLT
SS304 4
15
BODY CONNECTOR
NUT & WASHER
SS304 4
     Dimensions (mm)
SIZE      ISO05211
NPT D L H h S  A1 A2
1/2” 15 75 38 9 9 F03 F04
3/4" 20 80 47 9 9 F03 F04
1" 25 90 57.2 11 11 F04 F05
11/4" 32 110 62.5 11 11 F04 f05
11/2" 38 120 77.5 14 14 F05 F07
2" 50 140 86.5 14 14 F05 F07
21/2" 65 162 108 17 17 F07 F10
3" 80 184 115 17 17 F07 F10
4" 100 228 141 22 22 F07 F10
ACTUATOR MOUNT BALL VALVE SPECIFICATIONS
G 3 Tel: 650-856 8833 | Web: www.StcValve.com
TM
S T C
Specifications
Model 2ED-3/8 2ED-1/2 2ED-3/4 2ED-1 2ED-1 1/2 2ED-1 1/2 2ED-2 2ED-3 2ED-4